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String Combiner A1

String Combiner A2

String Combiner A3

String Combiner A4

String Combiner A5

String Combiner A6

String Combiner A7

3

200amp  600VDC

Inverter combiner

with load break disconnect

and contactor

DC -

GND

DC -

DC CT

5A

SGI 500

600VDC max operating

1721amps DC MAX

480 AC

600 Amps AC current limit

499kw power limit

Internal control contactor

and lockable

UL1741

Weather station Mounted near inverters

5

AC Disconnect

String A99 - A112

+

-
String Combiner A8

24VDC to Combiners

SEE INVERTER TABLE

FOR GRID PROTECTION

SETTINGS. PAGE 2
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String Combiner A14

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

200amp  600VDC

1 x 300kcmil per pole

INVERTER IS POWER LIMITED BY THE MANUFACTURER
TO 499KW. AN ADDITIONAL NAMEPLATE SHALL BE INSTALLED
ADJACENT TO THE ORIGINAL NAMEPLATE INDICATING
THE NEW MAXIMUM POWER AND CURRENT.
THIS SETTING SHALL NOT BE ACCESSIBLE BY THE CUSTOMER.
INVERTER MANUFACTURER SHALL DELIVER WITH THE INVERTER
A SIGNED LETTER CONFIRMING THE ABOVE AND LISTING
THE INVERTER MODEL NUMBER AND SERIAL NUMBER.

1).

Integral part of inverter
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PV STRING INFORMATION

Number of Module In Series

STC Power per String

STC VOC at -20C

Vmpp at 39C

Impp STC

Isc STC

11

3,300.00 W

559.3

344.9

8.20

8.69

INVERTER  INFORMATION

Manufacturer

Model Number

Operating Voltage

Mpp Voltage Range

Max Continuous Power

Max VOC

Max Operating Input Current

AC Nominal Voltage

Operatin AC Voltage Range

Max Rated Output Current

Total Harmonic Distortion

Power Factor

CEC Efficiency

Grid Protection

Strrings Per Inverter

Combiner Inputs

Combiner Fuses

Max Strings Per Fuse

Solectria

SGI 500-480

330 - 600

300 - 600

499kW

600

1,721

480 L-L

+10% -12%

< 3%

600 amps

> 99%

97%

UL 1741

192

14

200amps

14

NUMBERED DRAWING ITEMS

1

2

3

5

10awg with MC4 connectors per string from panels to string combiner.

Type "USE-2" 90C outdoor rated.

Field combiner. 14 input, 15 amp fuses Solectria ARCCOM 14. UL1741 rated

Input wire range 14 to 6 awg. NEMA 4. Output wire range (2) 1 awg - 600kcmil

Max current 288amps. Load break rated lockable disconnect.

Home runs based on 190amp max current. (1) 300kcmil 1 per pole

based on 3 conduit buried electrical duct bank per MEC 2014 figure 

Cables from inverter to transformer LV. 3 x 400kcmil per phase. 90C

600vac.

SERVICE DISCONNECTS

Manufacturer

Main Device

EATON

CUTLER-HAMMER TYPE "CRD" 100% RATED VISA TYPE BRKR

1600A 3P

DIGITRIP RMS310 LSI

NONE

800A

800 amp, 480 volts, 60 hz

Internal

50 KA SYM

NONE

50 KA SYM

YES

3R (NONWALK-IN)

UL / CSA

Frame

Trip Unit

Fuse Provision

Rating Plug

Main Bus Rating

Grounding

SWBD CCT RATING

BUS Bracing

Ground Fault Protection

Suitable for Service Use

Enclosure Type

Certifications

Max length 1000ft. Minimum length 10ft

4 See Service Disconnects Table

Type UF 90C in under ground SCH 80 PVC, 28% fill.B.310.15(B)(2)(2) Detail 2

500ft max length

PV MODULE AND ARRAY INFORMATION

Module Manufacturer

Module Model Number

Max Power

VOC  at -20C

Vmpp

Impp

Isc

Max Series Fuse

Renesola

JC300M-24

300W

50.85

36.6

8.20

8.69

20 amp

Integrated arc fault detection and shutdown.

PROTECTION SETTINGS

Reconnect Low Frequency 59.95hz

Reconnect High Frequency 60.05hz

over frequency 65hz

under frequency 55hz

over current 110%

voltage imbalance 10%

over voltage instantaneous 140%

over voltage fast 120%

over voltage slow 110%

under voltage instantaneous 10%

under voltage fast 50%

under voltage slow 85%

gnd fault current trip 5 amps

Total Array DC STC 646.8 kWp

See note 1 on page 1
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6 Locus Lgate 360 Reporting Watt meter in NEMA 3R cabinet. Wireless Cellular

Wh

6

55

Service

Disconnect

4

5

Low Voltage

PCC

DEMARCATION

UTILITY METERING

UTILITY-OWNED AND INSTALLED

RECLOSER AND PRIMARY

METERING OVERHEAD

STRUCTURES

CUSTOMER

PROPERTY

LINE

UTILITY

DISTRIBUTION

3-PHASE

4-WIRE

FEEDER

PT's

CT's

UTILITY INSTALLED 

RECLOSER

UTILITY INSTALLED 

GANG OPERATED

DISCONNECT

UTILITY INSTALLED 

LIGHTNING ARRESTORS

PRIMARY VOLTAGE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE RATED TO

WITHSTAND PRIMARY UTILITY FAULT CURRENT

Mforce Gang operated switch

8

BAY PRCL

7
Transformer 1

480DELTA

13.8kv Ygnd

Pad mounted tamper proof

VB

N

..

GROUNDING CONDUCTORS TO BE INSTALLED PER

MEC ARTICLE 690 AND 250

Gange operated, utility lockable

accessible to utility at all times

See note (5)

7 Distribution type pad-mounted transformer. Tamper proof. Designed for

Step-up operation. 500kva, 2-winding. KNAN cooling

class. 60C rise. ANSI C57.12.34 and C57.12.28. NEMA TR-1 sound level

LV BIL 30KV. MV BIL 95KV. UL listed. Guages, sample port and visible

load break disconnect accessible without opening termination cabinet.

Minimum impedance 3.5% at 500kva. Target impedance

4%. Efficiency >99% CEC weighted. Dead-Front.

neutral bushing and neutral reactor. Integrated VFI and protection relay

Fault current

limited by PRCL "Zero Forcing" Fuse in transformer. Has fully rated insulated

8 Cooper K-SEC 926 gang operated M-force disconnect switch.

15kv distribution class with ice shields.

Max Voltage 17kv

BIL 110kv

CONTINUOUS CURRENT 600A

LOAD BREAK, 50@600A, 10@900A

MOMENTARY 40 kA Asy. rms

3 SECOND, 25 kA Sym. rms

FAULT CLOSE (ASYM) 1 @ 20 kA, 3 @ 15 kA

NOTES
1). CONDUCTOR SIZES SHOWN ARE FOR COPPER CONDUCTORS

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2). INSTALLATION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LATEST EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
AND MASSACHUSETTS AMENDMENTS

3). USE IRREVERSIBLE COMPRESSION CONNECTORS TO BOND
GROUND WIRES

4). LABEL EQUIPMENT AND CONDUCTORS PER MEC REQUIREMENTS
5). NEUTRAL REACTOR IS A PLACEHOLDER ONLY

UTILITY WILL SPECIFY IF REQUIRED AND WILL DICTATE PARAMETERS.
IF NOT REQUIRED, NEUTRAL WILL BE HARD GROUNDED.

Relay and VFI

Relay and VFI integral

to transformer. See Detail
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PROTECTIVE RELAY PROPOSED SETTINGS

27-1

27-2

51N

59-1

59-2

81U-1

81U-2

81O

0.5pu

0.85pu

0.75A

1.1pu

1.2pu

57

58.5

60.5

0.1 SEC

1.9 SEC

0.9 SEC

0.6 SEC

0.1 SEC

0.1 SEC

1.6 SEC

0.1SEC

51-phase 1.5pu 2.2 SEC U.S. TCC U4

51C 25 2.0 SEC U.S. TCC U4

59N 100V 1.9 SEC

COOPER EDISON IDEA iDP210

CT's 1000:1

PT's 66.33:1

Locus Lgate 360 Reporting Watt meter in NEMA 3R cabinet. Wireless Cellular
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